New Jersey Department of the Treasury
Division of Purchase and Property

Quick Reference Guide:

ACCESSING PURCHASE ORDERS, CHANGE
ORDERS, AND ELECTRONIC INVOICING

Sellers

Revised as of: 03/06/23

NJ

A D

J/ RANW




f&‘
i

NJSSTART

Table of Contents

O O U o Yo L= PP PPN 2
P O I [ 11 6 g [ o o [ U PSP UPT PRI 2
3.0 Finding @ PUICNASE OFUEN ....uviiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s e bt e e e e e e sesnasbaeeeeseessnnseanaeeessannnnnns 3
3.1, Acknowledging @ PUICNAse Order .....cc.uiicuiieiiieeceieeeeiee et e et e e e tte e et e e e s te e e saae e e bt eeeentaeesasaeeensseeenssesennses 4
I Y 1oAYV o =g W e T ol - 1Y @ e [T R 5
R T o 4T 1o T= 4= T o ol o P Y I @ 1o =T SR 6
4.0 Finding and Acknowledging @ Change OFdEer ........cccuueeiiciiei ittt e e e etre e e e sate e e e e raeeeeanes 6
5.0 Creating an El@CtroNiC INVOICE .....ccccuiiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e e eate e e e ate e e e ebaee s eeataeeeenrenas 7
L0 P & (o104 1T oI 1= 4= PP PP T T RORPRPPPRPIN 7
Lo O V14 o F= YN @ T e 1= USRSt 8
(70 T C = o 1= o I |« TSP TP PSP PPRO PPN 9
LT | (<14 I I < JO TSP PP P PSPPSR 13
6.3, ATtAChMENT TAD ...ttt e 13
(3R S o =T - | « T O PSPPSR UPTUPPRPRUO 15
6.5, SUMMAIY TAD .ottt ettt et e bt e bt st e e bt e st e bt e s et e e s b b e e bt e sbe e e bt e sneeeabeeeabeenee s 15

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 1of 18



NJSSTART

1.0 Purpose

e This Quick Reference Guide is designed to help Vendors understand how to access Purchase
Orders (POs) and Change Orders sent to them through NJSTART.

e PO and Change Order notifications will be sent to the primary email or mailing address
associated with the Vendor’s profile, not to individual Vendor users.

e If your entity has received a notification about a PO or Change Order via email or mail, follow
the steps in this guide to access and review the document. We have also included a section on
Invoicing in this user guide.

e If you have questions regarding this Vendor Profile management process, you may contact a
New Jersey State Vendor Administrator at (609) 341-3500 or email nistart@treas.nj.gov

NOTE: Master Blanket POs received from the Division of Purchase & Property are to confirm a Vendor is
on contract. POs received from using agencies are to execute purchases.

2.0 Instructions

e The first step is to sign into NJSTART using your Login ID and Password. This will bring you to
your Home Page as shown in Figure 2.0.1.

Figure 2.0.1.

NJSSTART ® Q2 ®

Documents v

Home - Welcome Back Grant Hagen

News(0) Vendor Communication(1) ~ Bids(269)  PO(2) ~ Quotes(0) Invoices(0) ~ Vendor Performance(0)

No News Available

Copyright © 2022 Periscope Holdings, Inc. - All Rights Reserved

Access thousands more bid opportunities| Periscope

Current Company: ByteSpeed LLC | July 15, 2022 11:39:46 AM EST

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 2 of 18


mailto:njstart@treas.nj.gov

NJSSTAR

3.0 Finding a Purchase Order

e After login you will see your home page and tabs underneath the Welcome Back message.
e To find a PO or Change Order, click on the PO tab as shown on Figure 3.0.1.

Figure 3.0.1.

Home - Welcome Back Grant Hagen

News(0) Vendor Communication(1) Bids(269) PO(2) Quotes(0) nvoices(0) Vendor Performance(0)

Purchase Orders / Change Orders (Un-Acknowledged)

Purchase Order # Organization Purchase Order Date Fiscal Year Description Status Vendor Name Total Number of Change Orders
18-TELE-00374 Division of 05/17/2018 2018 MO0483 Computer Equipment, 3PS - Sent ByteSpeed $0.00 3
Purchase and Peripherals and Related Services LLC
Property

Purchase Orders - Sent

Purchase Order # Organization Purchase Order Date Fiscal Year Description Status Vendor Name Total Number of Change Orders
18-TELE-00374 Division of 05/17/2018 2018 MO0483 Computer Equipment, 3PS - Sent ByteSpeed $0.00 3
Purchase and Peripherals and Related Services LLC
Property
Copyright © 2022 Periscope Holdings, Inc. - All Rights Reserved

e The POs and/or POs with Change Orders that you have not yet acknowledged will be listed first.

e You can access a PO by clicking on the link in the “Purchase Order #” column on the left side of
the screen.

e POs, Bids, Contracts, Quotes, and Invoices (if any) can also be found by clicking on the
“Documents” dropdown list at the upper right-hand portion of the “Home” screen in the
“Seller” role as shown in Figure 3.0.2.

Figure 3.0.2.

NSSTART CROR

Documents ~

Home - Welcome Back Grant Hagen

News(0)

No News Available

Copyright ® 2022 Periscope Holdings, Inc. - All Rights Reserved. Invoice:

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 30f18




f&‘
Y

NJSSTART

3.1. Acknowledging a Purchase Order

Upon selecting a PO, you will be asked to acknowledge receipt of the PO and its
Change Orders before it will display.
As shown in Figure 3.1.1., acknowledging a PO indicates that you are aware of it and
that you will respond to it.
Check both of the check boxes on the left and click on the Proceed button to:

o Acknowledge your receipt of the PO and its Change Orders, and

o Notify the requestor that you have received the PO.

Figure 3.1.1.

Download Acknowledgement

Oram acknowledging receipt of this purchase arder and/or its change order(s).

O Notify requestor of receipt of this purchase order and/or its change order(s).

Proceed Cancel & Exit

Copyright © 2022 Periscope Holdings, Inc. - All Rights Reserved.

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 4 of 18




NJSSTART

3.2. Viewing a Purchase Order

e The PO will be shown with the number prominently displayed in the upper left-hand
corner of the document as shown in Figure 3.2.1.

Figure 3.2.1.

Header Information

Purchase Order Number B TELE Release Short Description: M0+ *
Number Periphesats and Relater Serv

Status S - Sent Purchaser Barbara Van Ve Receipt Method: Dot

Fiscal Year: - PO Type: Banket Minor Status:

Department oPF fPurchase  Location: TELE - Technology Type Code NATCOOF

Alternate 1D Entered Date:

Days ARO. Retainage % x Discount %

Seller Blanket Change Order a Release Type: 1

Enabled

Contact Instructions: Tax Rate: Actual Cost v

T Number.

Nj Cooperative Purchasing:
Green Blanket PO:
Emergency Blanket PO: » arent Company: ByteSpaed LLC | july 15, 2022 120128 P £57

Small Business Category:
Performance Bond Required

Participating In NJSTART
Marketplace Cooperative:

N Cooperative Effective Date

Attachments

Agency Files:

Agency Forms:

Vendor Flles:

Vendor Forms:

PO Terms

Preferred Delivery Method

Payment Terms: Not Appicable Shipping
Method

Shipping Terms: F.08. Destins Freight Terms

Master Blanket/Contract Vendor Distributor List

Bytespeed LLC

Change Orders

Master Blanket/Contract Controls

Master Blanket/Contract Begin Date: 18 Master Blanket/Contract End Date:

Item Information

¥ t
4 54) Laptop "
[t ¥
3
+ *
. . ‘ " *
[t !
ced P ¥
3 -

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 50f 18




3.3. Printing a Purchase Order

e All POs issued to you will stay within NJSTART indefinitely, so you do not need to print
them out.

e If you would like to print out a paper copy of a PO, click on the Print button at the
bottom of the invoice, as shown in Figure 3.3.1. or press “Ctrl P.”

Figure 3.3.1.

Exit Print

4.0 Finding and Acknowledging a Change Order

e You will be notified of Change Orders if an agency has made changes to a PO it has previously
sent to you.

e Notifications of Change Orders also will be sent to the primary email address associated with the
Vendor’s profile, and not to individual users established for the Vendor’s profile.

e Change Orders are accessed in exactly the same way as the PO, and are visible on the PO
document in the Change Orders section.

e Just like POs, you will be asked to acknowledge receipt of Change Orders upon selecting the PO
to view as shown in .

e Check both of the check boxes on the left and click on the Proceed to view the PO and its
Change Order(s).

e Click the number of the Change Order to open and view the change that was made.

NOTE: If you are unable to find the Change Order within the PO tab, click on the Documents dropdown
list, select Contracts, then view the Master Blanket or Contract for which you are looking as shown in
Figure 4.0.1.

Figure 4.0.1.

Browse Master Blanket/Contract POs

CatalogJ* Master Blanket/Contract # Description Status Effective Date Expiration Date

18-TELE-00374 M0483 Computer Equipment, Peripherals and Related Services 3PS - Sent 05/17/2018 07/3172021

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 6 of 18




(i NJSSTARF

5.0 Creating an Electronic Invoice

e NIJSTART enables Vendors to submit invoices electronically to New Jersey State agencies, as an
alternative to hardcopy invoices.

e The purpose of submitting an invoice electronically is to make invoice processing more efficient
and to reduce the data entry burden on Accounts Payable users.

o Typically, the Vendor mails invoices to the Accounts Payable user, who enters the
Invoice into the system.

e The actions outlined in this guide will be accomplished in the “Seller” role.

e Assuch, a user should navigate to the “Seller” role to complete the activities.

e To select the appropriate role, click on the Account Icon to the upper right-hand corner at the
top of the page after signing in.

e Finally, in this guide, the term "Agency" is used to refer to a New Jersey State Agency that has
purchased a Vendor’s product or service.

5.1. Homepage

e The purpose of the Homepage is to present documents the Seller may take action on
(e.g., Open Solicitations, Purchase Orders) or that the Seller has created in the past
(e.g., Quotes, Invoices).

e The Homepage also presents the latest news items or updates regarding NJSTART.

e Ifthe user's Homepage does not look like the one shown in Figure 5.1.1., the user
should navigate to the “Seller” role as shown in Figure 5.1.1.

Figure 5.1.1.
NJSSTART @ Q@
Grant Hagen
Seller »

Seller Administrator
Home - Welcome Back Grant Hagen My Account

Logout
News(0)  Vendor Communication(1)  Bids(269)  PO(1) &

No News Available

e To change roles, follow the steps below.
o Step 1: Click the Account Icon in the upper right of the Homepage
o Step 2: Click the down arrow under the User Name
o Step 3: Select “Seller”

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 7 of 18



NJSSTART

6.0 Purchase Orders

e To access Purchase Orders, click the PO tab on the Home Screen
e The Purchase Order tab is divided into three sections:
o Purchase Orders/Change Orders (Un-Acknowledged),
o Purchase Orders - Sent, and
o Subcontractor Purchase Orders (if applicable) as shown in Figure 6.0.1.

Figure 6.0.1.

Purchase Orders / Change Orders (Un-Acknowledged)

Purchace Orcer®  Organizatior Purcrase Oroer Date Fscal Vear Descripron SeanLs ViEsncior Mame Tetal Mmoer of Crange Oroders
FO17-0000038  Central Procarement 12042017 2017 Contract for Hosting Services 3PS - Sent software Solutions, S200.000.00 Nome
ey Ine.
PO17.0000087 Cenirsl Procuremers Agency 10242017 2017 Cormract for Dell computers for Police 3PS - Serk Cermat Kennedy LLP $40,000.00 Hone
Dem
PO17.0000038 Cenral Procuremens Agency 100207 27 Arciinus software 3PS - Sent sofrware Selutlons, $57,358.00 Hone
Ine
PO17.0000029 Cemrsl Procuremers Agency  OR/2L207 2017 Cormruing Education Catenng Comras 3PS - Sene software Selutions, $2,000,000.00 Hanz
Ing
PO17.0000022 Central Procuremers Agency  E7ATENT 2077 Corerwing Bducation Caterng Comrac 3PS - Sene software Solutlons, 0,00 2
Ine.
View more.

Purchase Orders - Sent

Punchage Qrder i Organicaten Burchase Orcer Dwte  Facal Wesr Descripbon RS Versdor Hae Tota Mrmber of Change Orders
PO17-0000038  Cantral Procuremint 1240402017 M7 Cantract for HOSLing Services PS5 - Sent Sofrwars Selutlens, 200,000,008 Noa
Agercy Ine.
PO17-0000037 Cenral Procuremens Agency  1WI4307 207 Coreract for Dell compupers for Police 3PS - Senx Dermat Kennedy LLP $40,000.00 Hone
Dt
PO17-0000036 Central Procuremens Agency  I00AI0AT 1T Arsiiinug poftware 3% - Lare Sefrware Solutlons, 347, 554800 Hane
Ine.
PO17-0000025  Canval Procuremens Agency  OB/ZU20T 2017 Corgrising EQUCHTion Cansing COmras 3P« Sane Sofrware Selutions, $3,000,000000 Wz
Ing.
POI7-0000022 Cemral Procuremers Agency 071703017 M7 Cormiruing Education Cavering Comrac: 3PS - Sent sofrware Selutians, 0000 2
Ine
View more...

Subcontractor Purchase Orders

Purchace Onder & Organization  Purchase Order Date  Fiscal Yesr Descripton Searus Tonn Mumber of Change Droers  Payments to Acknowiedge  Date of Prime Last Payment
PO17.000000% Ceneral TN 2017 Purchasang office supplies (printer 3PS - 511,683 35 None Mo
Procurement paper, caloulators, staples) Sent
Agenay
PO17-0000012  Cemra BALINT 2017 Purchaseg office supaiins preee Ee ] 541,643 35 Pisrw e 3000
Procurement paper, calculators, staples) Compless
Agency Receipt

e C(Click the Purchase Order number as shown in Figure 6.0.2.

Figure 6.0.2.

Purchase Order # Organization Purchase Order Date Fiscal Year Description Status Vendor Name Total Number of Change Orders

18-TELE-00374 Division of 05/17/2018 2018 M0483 Computer Equipment, 3PS - Sent ByteSpeed $0.00 3
Purchase and Peripherals and Related Services LLC
Property

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 8 of 18




NJSSTAR

e If the Seller has not acknowledged the Purchase Order, then the user should select both
checkboxes to acknowledge the Purchase Order and to notify the requestor and click “Proceed”
as shown in

e Click Create Invoice at the bottom of the screen of the “Summary” tab as shown in Figure 6.0.3.

Figure 6.0.3.

Header Information

Purchase Order Number:
Seatus;

Fiscal Year:

Department:

Aleernate 1D:

Days ARD:

Required By Date:
Contact Instructions:

Ship-te Address:

Payments

Invoice Information

Item Information

Open Market Purchase Order PO17-0000023

Mobe: Changs Orders  Suboomiraciors  Summary

Releaze Number:

Shore Description:

Szand

g Desks for the Dev Team

Purchaser: Receipt Method:
PO Type: Open Market Miner Status:
Lecation: a Type Code:
Entered Date: 5 Cantrol Cade:
Retainage %: Discount %:
Promised Date:
Tax Rate: Actual Cost:
Bill-to Address:
Theere are M Pyt
There are no inyoices.

Exit

6.1. General Tab

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23

The purpose of the “General” tab is to capture header level data for the Invoice
template.

Each Invoice template is blank when created from scratch.

The Vendor completes the information and generates the Invoice number, which in
combination with the Vendor number, is unique in the system.

Some of the data is populated on the Invoice from the Purchase Order.

90of 18



<TI0

A
i

NJSSTAR:

Step 1: Complete Required Fields
e The Vendor must complete all required fields, marked with an asterisk (*), before

saving the new document. The table below lists the required fields on the General

tab, the description of the field, the functional implication in the system (if any) and

the recommended usage as shown in Table 6.1.1.

Table 6.1.1.

Field Name
Invoice number

Invoice Description

Invoice Date

Field Description
Document number

Title of the document

Pre-populates to the
current date

Field Implication
Searchable in internal
searches; Once saved,
number cannot be
edited

Searchable in internal
searches

Informational

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23

Common Usage
The Invoice Number
from the Vendor

Description of the
goods or services that
the Agency is paying
the Vendor for; should
be descriptive and
unique

Audit Trail, Reporting

10 of 18



Step 2: Click “Save & Continue”

e Once the Vendor saves the document, protected fields are auto-filled by the system,
and the document is now searchable in the system by authorized users, including
from the Vendor's Homepage.

e Table 6.1.2. below shows the fields that are auto-populated and that cannot be
edited. The table lists the protected fields, the description of the field, the functional
implication in the system (if any) and the recommended usage.

Table 6.1.2.
Field Name Field Description Field Implication Common Usage
Invoice Status Initial status issettoIn Identifies where the N/A
Progress & will update  document is in the
after an AP user process and if the
submits the Invoice document is editable
Payment Amount Total amount of the Will update depending  Audit Trail, Reporting
Invoice on the amount entered
on the Items tab of the
Invoice
Payment Terms Defaulted from the Applies to the Total Audit Trail, Reporting
Vendor; can be edited Amount
(Note: payment terms
are established by the
State of NJ)
Payment Discount Defaulted from the Applies to the Total Audit Trail, Reporting
Vendor Amount
Payment Terms Day Defaulted from the Applies to the Total Audit Trail, Reporting
Purchase Order Amount
Entered By Defaulted from the Informational Audit Trail, Reporting
Seller account entering
the Invoice
Entered Date Defaulted from date Informational Audit Trail, Reporting
the Invoice is created
Credit Amount Defaulted to "$0.00" Total Amount will Audit Trail, Reporting
update after Credit
Memo is applied
Last User Updated Automatically Informational Audit Trail, Reporting
generated
Last Date Updated Automatically Informational Audit Trail, Reporting
generated

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 11 of 18



NJSSTART

Step 3: Complete Optional Fields as Preferred

e Complete optional Fields as shown in Table 6.1.3.

Table 6.1.3.
Field Name
Freight Amount

Field Description
Defaulted to "$0.00"

Field Implication
Total Amount will

update after Freight is

applied

Common Usage
Audit Trail, Reporting

NOTE: The address shown in the Vendor Remit-to Address field must not be changed by the vendor.

Step 4: Click Save & Continue
Step 5: Click Items Tab

e Asshownin Figure 6.1.1.

Figure 6.1.1.

Invoice #: INV123 Vendor #: V00000013 Vendor Group #:01

General Amachirens Hores Summan Back to PO

IFrégice furnber \ [P

Irrvgice Description

Irrvaice Date (MMADDYY) #

AYTNEnT AMount $100.00

- wm uw m
& om oo

Praiyreent Descaunt il
u Freight Amas
Ertered By Srodse Ramirez
Ermterad Dare Q42TI0NE Cramn Amount $0.00

Last User Updated Brodie Ramirez

Purchase Order Information

PO = PO17-D000028 PO Descriprion
Buiyer Jaikin Savtt
PO Ammount #11,250.00 Remainang Ta Imoice: 11,250
Vendor Information
Viendor Wo0000013 - Office Supply Solutlons Address Grp o
# ench et dre:

@ Ramirez
Ardl Street

n, MA 43643

Email: dawaimnn@per
Phone: [535)888.4442

Inwaice Status: Al - Werdor In Progress

scopehol dings. com

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23

12 of 18




NJSSTART

6.2. Items Tab

e The purpose of the Items tab is to show all items and quantities that may be paid.

Step 1: Enter the Invoice Amount
e The Vendor can enter the amount for each Item on the Invoice.

Step 2: Click “Save & Continue”

6.3. Attachment Tab

Step 1: Click Attachments Tab
e Asshownin Figure 6.3.1.

Figure 6.3.1.

Invioice #: INV123 Vendor #V00000013 Vendor Group #:01

fems Hoes  Summa Back to PO

Ievsice Lem & I

PO mem & Descriprion
P ltem Pl ltem Previows Innmice Discount Original
Status Amourt Inwoice Amount Amoung Fay Amout

standirg desks
IPPR . Partial Recsion $11,250.00 000 ' : 0.0% 5000

oy | ave & Convnue

Step 2: Click Add File
e Asshown in Figure 6.3.2.

Figure 6.3.2.
General Iterns Address Accounting Routing  Attachments MNotes Bidde Que Amendme: QEA Reminde: Surnim
Files

n Click Add Flle to add file attachments

No File Artachments

Add File Cancel & Exit

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 13 of 18




NJSSTAR

Step 3: Click Choose File
e The user clicks Choose File to upload a file from the user's computer as
shown in Figure 6.3.3.

Figure 6.3.3.

Add File

@ Name s the display name for the file that will appear where atachment repasitery files are displayed. It can be different from the name on disk and can contain alphanumeric characiers, spaces, and 5
characters Up 1o a maxirmum lengeh of 200

File™ Choose File | o file chosen

Search File

Save B Exit Save & Continue Resat Camoed & Exit

Step 4: Select the File
e Locate the document

Step 5: Complete the Fields
e The user may update the Name for the attachment and enter a description.

Step 6: Click “Save & Exit”
e The user may click Cancel & Exit to cancel any changes and to return to the
previous screen. The user may also click Save & Continue to save the current
attachment and upload a new attachment as shown in Figure 6.3.4.

Figure 6.3.4.

Name": T&C Atachment

Description Erms &

. + -
File: & blank attafch~7.doox
Locanon:

Size Last Maodified On Disk 0&/05/2017 02:31:36 PM

Uploaded By John Smith

ﬁ Save & Continue Reset Cancel & Exit

Updoaded

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 14 of 18



sy

6.4. Notes Tab

NJSSTAR:

e The purpose of the Notes tab is to capture notes applicable for items listed on the Invoice. The
Accounts Payable user processing the Invoice will see these notes.

6.5. Summary Tab

e The Summary tab provides an overview of all the information provided by the Vendor on the
previous tabs for review prior to submitting the document to the Accounts Payable user for
review and processing.

e  Once the document is submitted, the Vendor cannot edit the document.

NOTE: Only invoices that are still in progress and have not yet been submitted to an agency can be
canceled by the vendor

Step 1: Review Information

e Ensure all information is correct before submitting.
Step 2: Click “Submit”

e After the Vendor submits the Invoice, the status of the Invoice will remain In
Progress as shown in Figure 6.5.1

e The Accounts Payable user at a State agency will be able to complete the
Invoice and submit for approval.

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 15 of 18



NJSSTART

Figure 6.5.1.

Genenal

ATLACMRNGS

Header Information

Invoice number:
Inveice Deseription:
Fayment Amount:
Payment Terms:
Paid-Bankld/CheckNbr:
Entered By:

Credit Amount:

Last User Updated:

Attachments

Agency Files:
Agency Formas:
Vendor Files:

Vendor Forms:

many

SAETABN

mvoice for Sepoember

F15094.00

MNer 30

Brogie Resrirar
5000

Erodie Ramirez

Purchase Order Information

PO ®

PO Amount:

Vendor Information

Vendaor:

Vendor Remit-to Address:

Item Information

Invoice ltem »/PO ltam w: 1

PO

TR STADS

- Sent

]

Inveice ltem =/PO ltam w: 2

3P5 - Sare

POIT-00001:1

52384200

VOOD00013 - Office Supply Solutlans

Brodie Ramires
nd Screet

Back to PO

Invoice Status: SIV - Vendior In Progress
Invelce Date: 0571202018

Payment Discount: 0.5

Payment Terms Day: L]

Freight Amount: oo

Entered Date: 061 2NE

Last Date Updated: 0571202018

PO Description: Cormructaon Materias Ongeration angd TERing Senidel

Remaining Te Invelce: 52384200 Buyer: Phyiis Taioe
Address Group: il
Tax ID #: FreETES Remit Text:

us
Ernan: davseernrinPpensopehoioings.oom

Phone: (553888-4.

¥

Training Session "The Safe Tianspon of Hatardous Materials® DOT {34 Howrs) This courss is intended fod personngl who prepare hazandous matenials for
transportation jl.e. assification, marking, labefing, packsging. prepanng paperworkl. it will b= inchusive of the most recent final rules publizhed by the US Depe. of
Transportation {DOT) Pipelsne and Matardous material Safety Admanistration Mode of Trarspor Lation addiessed will mchide ground (roaddraill

Discouns Onging
Pary Amvnt

Irwvice:
AT

F15.000.00 m

Saudent Materials and Appropriate Ground Regulstions [490FR'sL the published regulations used in this course will be approved by the Agency prics to cowrse
scheduling. Vendor will use Code- By L 1

Inmwcice Discount W Criginal
Amourt Pay Amount
3400 Q0% 0.0
T Subnnit Pring

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23

16 of 18




NJSSTART

If you have additional questions, you may contact a New Jersey State Vendor Administrator at (609)

341-3500 or email njstart@treas.nj.gov as shown in Figure 6.5.2.

Figure 6.5.2.

NJSTART

Welcome to NJSTART! Our easy-to-use eProcurement system puts the
power to do business with the State of New Jersey in your hands by

automating the procurement process.

MORE INFORMATION

NJSSFART

STATE AGENCY RESOURCES
Division of Purchase and Property
State Agency Assistance email:
njstartagencysupport@treas.nj.gov

VENDOR RESOURCES
Contract with the State
MWBE, SBE, VOB & Other
Certifications

State Business Resources
VENDOR ASSISTANCE
NJSTART Vendor Support
email: njstart@treas.nj.gov
phone: 609-341-3500

Bid Solicitation: v

MARKETPLACE LOCAL
GOVERNMENT RESOURCES
NJSTART Marketplace Buyer
Information

Local Government Services
eProcurement Regulations

LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ASSISTANCE

e-mail:
coop-njstart@mdfcommerce.com

MARKETPLACE VENDOR
RESOURCES

NJSTART Marketplace Program
NJSTART Marketplace Vendor
Information

Cooperative Purchasing in New
Jersey

Marketplace Vendor Assistance
e-mail:

suppliers-
njstart@mdfcommerce.com

NJSTART User Guide Vendor POs & Invoicing V17.1 Revision 03.06.23 17 of 18



mailto:../STEP%202%20-%20Work%20In%20Progress/njstart@treas.nj.gov

	1.0 Purpose
	2.0 Instructions
	3.0 Finding a Purchase Order
	3.1. Acknowledging a Purchase Order
	3.2. Viewing a Purchase Order
	3.3. Printing a Purchase Order

	4.0 Finding and Acknowledging a Change Order
	5.0 Creating an Electronic Invoice
	5.1. Homepage

	6.0 Purchase Orders
	6.1. General Tab
	6.2. Items Tab
	6.3. Attachment Tab
	6.4. Notes Tab
	6.5. Summary Tab


